GQ01  2013.3.22 11:46 AM  페이지3   9600/233三綱五倫 Virtual Printer 2400DPI 200LPI  W
DESCRIPTION
Electric actuator is specially designed for small size quarter turn valve operation such as Ball valves
/ Small dampers and similar usages.
·Free-Voltage : (95~245VAC /1PH)
(24VAC/DC) (12VAC/DC)

Mounting
(ISO5211)
Lower
Part
Bore
(mm)
Weight
90。Kg.m N.m
PERFORMANCE
CONNECTION WIRING (3-WIRE)
DIMENSION
Model
AC  ON-OFF AC / DC ON-OFF
GQ01  2013.3.22 11:46 AM  페이지5   9600/233三綱五倫 Virtual Printer 2400DPI 200LPI  W
1/4" 8A 11.6 63.5 166.9 94 DV23-08 / GQ-004 9 F03, 05 2.4 4
3/8" 10A 12.8 63.5 166.9 94 DV23-10 / GQ-004 9 F03, 05 2.4 4
1/2" 15A 15 63.5 166.9 94 DV23-15 / GQ-004 9 F03, 05 2.3 4
3/4" 20A 20 72.5 175 94 DV23-20 / GQ-004 9 F03, 05 2.5 6
1" 25A 25 81 183.4 94 DV23-25 / GQ-004 9 F03, 05 3.5 9.8
1-1/4" 32A 32 94.5 188.9 94 DV23-32 / GQ-004 11 F03, 05 4.0 16.4
1-1/2" 40A 38 108 204.7 94 DV23-40 / GQ-004 11 F05, 07 4.6 18.3
2" 50A 50 121.5 213.5 94 DV23-50 / GQ-004 14 F05, 07 6.5 25.8
Inch mm (mm) (PCD) (Kg) N.m
SIZE
Ød L H A Body/Actuator
Stem ISO5211 WT TORQUE

1-1/4" 32A 32 94.5 188.9 94 DV23-32 / GQ-002 11 F03, 05 4.0 16.4
Inch mm (mm) (PCD) (Kg) N.m
SIZE
Ød L H A Body/Actuator
Stem ISO5211 WT TORQUE
1/4" 8A 11.6 63.5 166.9 94 DV23-08 / GQ-001 9 F03, 05 2.4 4
3/8" 10A 12.8 63.5 166.9 94 DV23-10 / GQ-001 9 F03, 05 2.4 4
1/2" 15A 15 63.5 166.9 94 DV23-15 / GQ-001 9 F03, 05 2.3 4
3/4" 20A 20 72.5 175 94 DV23-20 / GQ-001 9 F03, 05 2.5 6
1" 25A 25 81 183.4 94 DV23-25 / GQ-001 9 F03, 05 3.5 9.8
Inch mm (mm) (PCD) (Kg) N.m
SIZE
Ød L H A Body/Actuator
Stem ISO5211 WT TORQUE
ELECTRIC BALL VALVE (2-WAY) : (1-PIECE)
1/2" 15A 9.2 50 156 94 DV21-15 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 1.9 2
3/4" 20A 12.5 60 162 94 DV21-20 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 1.9 4
1" 25A 15 73 165 94 DV21-25 / GQ-004 11 F03, 04 2.0 5.7
1-1/4" 32A 20 78 168 94 DV21-32 / GQ-004 11 F05 2.2 6.8
1-1/2" 40A 25 89 172 94 DV21-40 / GQ-004 14 F05 2.8 8.5
2" 50A 32 100 180 94 DV21-50 / GQ-004 14 F05 3.1 12.4
Inch mm (mm) (PCD) (Kg) N.m
SIZE
Ød L H A Body/Actuator
Stem ISO5211 WT TORQUE

10K,
ANSI 150#
Operating
Time
Operating
Time
3-Way Ball Valve
10K,
ANSI 150#
참조) 밸브 제작사마다 토르크가 차이가 있으므로 위의 선정표가 다를 수도 있습니다.
The above specification can be changed as difference torque per each valve manufacturer.
T - POSITION  90。TURNT - POSITION
L - POSITION  90。TURNL - POSITION
ELECTRIC BALL VALVE (3-WAY)
1/4" 8A 11 72 171 94 DV30-08 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 1.9 9
3/8" 10A 11 72 171 94 DV30-10 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 1.9 9
1/2" 15A 12 72 171 94 DV30-15 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 2.1 9
3/4" 20A 15 83 174.3 94 DV30-20 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 2.7 11
1" 25A 20 99 183.5 94 DV30-25 / GQ-004 11 F04, 05 3.4 13
1-1/4" 32A 25 112 189.2 94 DV30-32 / GQ-004 11 F04, 05 4.4 24
Inch mm (mm) (PCD) (Kg) N.m
SIZE
Ød L H A Body/Actuator
Stem ISO5211 WT TORQUE